No. SY01584

YERL: 20224FE7H 14 H

C Sdakuragawa
US JEAK AR T fpkiE

o

)r v 7 B K US-254A FEYE
0 & 100 mm it H 0 100AK—RAH TV 7
£ 5 8 9 m
it H = 1 m®/min
T — 4 K L AK P — A 358 EE B
HB 3.7 kW 8 % 2 fi
g £ 200/220 VvV EISR B fii
BR# 60 Hz & & 14.4/13.3 A
P 2F L
W = B 630477 TR 630777
B K E T — 2l oA EAT A= TN —L MW25C SiC X SiC
A2 RZ 4 SiC X SiC
iH B Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 0.72 A%

E—FWNEA— My MEH ENEIRTE)

#&774&
—TIL
2PNCTS 4C X 2 mm 2 10 m fhEERR ¢ 15 mm
FEMEME T EmrusbEk et W)
U fr—3% : FCD500
F—H 7L —A:ADC12
= ix
=<

F—H 7 h:SUS403
E—X7 4k :FC200
r—3 o — ADC12+ & = b

TE-BE= M8: 290 mm BAT: 290 mm  FAGES: 632 mm ROTARIRE & 41 kg

B THEIIIVE AR SR A XIS TTRER< TS0

e &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

p

i3
i

S)akKuragawa

TYPE DISCH.DIA
e US-254A, UEX-254A O 100w 1St
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | UG min) | 285 (m) RIS (min ) T—aA W) | AT (%)
SP}E]:%C%I(;;&'I‘IEON \Z%WATER 1 9 3600 <6OHZ> 3' 7
NOTE
EEE
30 .
20 4 100
- 4 90
TOTAL HEAD
§ 1 80 E=
§ 1 70
1 1 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
04 54 50
1 44 40
. 3 4 30 ]
SHAFT POWER .
. 2 1 20 H
1 14 10
01 1.0k
() = GW) G0 g 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 15 1.75
a2 & z R (m?/min)
T v T - =
S lem |55 D 31-Aug-22 /FechDiv /R
5 =0 15 %
SR |5 R No. 007034 iy Qs




561

E Bk

452
100A Hose Coupling
100A R—R Ay FU >4
N
-a Al
'Q\D | |
F@T@j
] 92600
g : 0100~
5 ] 0260
3 LG‘}LQ‘)J
\ D,
Lowest Level
=& KAL110
[
¢ 290 632
Date Sign Scale Title / ® & . Dwg. No. / M EEE
f:nf'g —— £ A B Z 4% R _E External Diagram 30553
% g | Jul.292022| THayashi 1/3 AT ER (FE#E)
o Checked T / ¥ =
- ® & E """ ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUNP SI:‘I_(‘URAGAWAPU_MPMFGfO,L‘I‘n
= Drawn —\j,1 8 2022  Hono US-254A -t ||||'ﬁ/2#fﬁﬂi




—
(sp)

88888 77

[ W30862-Fig [-] KZ]|




P4 on 4 ME - i B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
g |FXTIATYT =TIV 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
13 NSRRIV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
16 R—=Ay TV FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
29 N RFIN— ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
o7 |A— NI B
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
N 6304ZZC3
Bearing Ball Bearing
32 B -
Rotor -
33 E—HTYT7h SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a5 | NTULYT 63072ZC3
Bearing Ball Bearing
37 AT —H 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Stator -
40 |E—HTV—4 ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
Lubricant Turbine Oil
46 A= —)v MW25C
Mechanical Seal -
4y TN ADCI2+4 il
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
49 T A —)b /El\ﬁk:lﬁ\
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 |V Y7RAV—T SUS420J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
s | 1757 EYCINT
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
56 |77 FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
57 AR —F Rk SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
58 | VYAV N SPCCHE i A
Suction Cover Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
60 |ARL—T SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Date Sign Titl BEX Dwg No.
Approved ' Itie , .
Cphpecked Jul12.2022 | T.Hayashi Construction Diagram W30552—KZ
Drawn | 2022/5/13 A Zin Type US-254A a2 RER
Fig.No. W30552—Fig—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

—
00527-3E

12-Jul=22




W30552A-Fig

US-254A




US-254A

S HI—K [US254A-2005-000

0A [EE/FERE]  200V/50H]

[ [mEzS Hh
D\schairge 1 OO mm }W{ 37 kW Prodct Code [US254A-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES m & o & e & B 8 [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ ELESNILA (pn) & Akt ie Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ ZEINILAE (Eng) &R English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
R &4 —7)L(10m) 2PNCTS 70077,76137, 755 %&% 4CX 2sq
2 CE24C1 OBA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ RAERILL SUS304 M8 x 20
3-1 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
3-2 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ EDvx SUS304 M6
4-1/WUM6A Washer Stainless Steel 2
_ AT Ty SUS304 M8
4-2 SWUM8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
JIUR SUS 46 x66 2-M8 P=50
5 76137 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NAFYL SUS304 M5 17
6 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢p 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
7 70223 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=N F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p 20 B=16
8 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
FRARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
9 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—TIWNIS5U TR SUS304 d=¢4
10 {77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
Je725)L C1020PC Receptacles PC-4020F
11 TT024 Receptacles Copper 3
_ 757 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
12-1 TT023 Plug Copper 1
_ 757 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
12-2 TT023 Plug Copper 3
NURIL SGP US-253AB
13 80069 Handle Mild Steel 1
v SUS304 ¢6
14 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
NATFT YL SUS304 M10 27&
15 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
K=y Ty FC 100A00110 4-¢ 12 OJ90
16 HCF4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
AVED (=) WN 0110 EyF0O90 t=2
17 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BEAR Thav 69X43 >—J)L £ZI
18 731 1 31 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ NAKF I SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
19-1 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NAKZST YN SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
19-2 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
20-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
20-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
20-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
20-4 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AR YRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
21-1 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ AAYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
21-2 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ ABYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
21-3|SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ANyRFIN— ADC US-253B
22 22355 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVED (=) PN US-253A
23 (*) 70203 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T—R#R - 2sq x 100 mm
24 TT060 Earth Code - 1
BT NINRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
25 |IPSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
BEEMF NN SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
26 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ F—hAuk (200V) KA-314 3.7kW-200V KA-314 U—Rfgft=
27-1|/ACHRBLOOW |40 cut KA-314 1
_ F—rHwk (400V) KA-313 3.7kW-400V KA-313 J—Rigft=
27-2 ACGBZL1 03W Auto—Cut KA-313 1
AVED (=) PN US253B,UEX253B
28 (*) 7071 3 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Ik FC US253B,UEX253B
29 21 21 6 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
b Nl SK5 6304 D=¢ 52
30 [WW52 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
N7V 630477ZC3 63047ZC3
31 /B6304Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢20D=¢ 52 B=15
o—4 - 3.7kW-2P U244KB/254KB UCF253A |12t a]
32 150312 Rotor - 1 O—5443 v INEHIFE Not for sales
3 BB AR 12T 5 7 IS 2 AR B85 20 £, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 LR . [E¥EFE 5 /Doc. Nol W30552A-KKC
% BRI .—\skkid%ﬁﬁ%b‘”iﬂ‘ﬁ%;ﬂmt VEDAEEE L, Contact s for any item nmrkedj’%;k" in pm’jng. 150092020 [ pgee. Fig.Draw.No. W30552A-Fig 5647 /day of issue 18-Dec-2024




US-254A

[ O& Hh B L O—F [US254A-2005-0000A | EE/BRHE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 1 OO mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code [US254A-2006-0000A \@\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
E—R TN SUS403 US253B,UEX253B REERA]
33 130350 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 O—42 > v IMERBIZE Not for sales
ARFF— SUS403 B5 xH5 xL20 One Roundend
34 K5520A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
N7V 63072ZC3 63072ZC3
356 |B6307ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 4535 D- ¢80 B=21
_ EER)—T C1020PC fegwEM 259/
36 TT081 2 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
_ AT—% (200V) - 3.7kW-2P 200V US253B/U254KB
37-1 51 41 9 Stator - 1
_ AT—% (400V) - 3.7kW-2P 400V US253B/U254KB
37-2|51415F400 X7 _ 1
_ AEFEETNILC (Jpn) & Pkt B Japanese 80 X 25
38-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetii Resin 1
- AIKFRINILCE (Eng) =%l English 80 x 25
38-2 731 21 1 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
- B #—/L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
39-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ JER %> —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz $42
39-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
E—HIL—L ADC US253B,UEX253B
40 20303 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
BREARI—IL Fhay 40x20
41 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
=Ly v SUS+& T A M12
42 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
FRARILE SUS304 M12 %20
43 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
be = i B—EH A—EHVGH32 2R
44 \T720 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.72L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
FRINRD SUS304 M4 X6
45 PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AHAZHILY—IL - ¢ 25
46 IMW25C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy =y N ¢353d=¢151.99
47 (*) 0836 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T=3 TN~ ADC+&RT L US253B,UEX253B
48 1 1 1 1 SB Casing Cover Alumin:lm+3ynthetic Rubber 1
FAIL—IL =y N d=¢ 28.0=¢40.b=8
49 8028408 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
X IR =T SUS4204J2 US253B,UEX253B ¢28 t=10
50 31 1 50 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.3
51-1 7401 9T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.5
51-2 7401 9T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=1.1
51-3 7401 9T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel 1
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) SU0L88%
52-1 1 081 3 Impeller High Chrome Alloy 1
_ 127 (60Hz) EEIN - 33
52-2 1 0803 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
NAF YL SUS304 M16 3%&
53 NUM1 60 Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAKZF YN SUS304 M16 Domed Cap Nuts
54 NCUM1 6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
oy (=) N ¢ 3.563 UEX-254
55 (*) 401 1 8 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
r=uy FCD UEX-254
56 1 2422 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
AR —FRILE SS400 M10XxXM10 L=113
57 160117 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
58 13117 HoavhN— SPC+& T L 1 ¢ 190 U-244KA,254KA,264KA
Suction Cover Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
NARILE SUS304 M10x 20
59 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AN—F SPCC ¢ 10 D=288 H=95 US253AB
60 1 41 70 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
NATFT Ik SUS304 M10 17&
61 NUM1 OA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
1yFO) Tk BlIFEY - HMRESMC (x) MoL=t0 |BIFEY
901 UEX254APO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
O—424F> vk BI5FEY - US253B,UEX253BA RIFEY
902/ R50312US Shaft with Rotor - 1 Optional Parts
TV HE FC JISTOK80A 4-¢ 12 190 L=213 |BI5EY
903 /88036 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
TSIV HE SS+SGP JISTOKT00A 4-¢ 12 190 L=220 | 5II55Y
904190070 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
JLR—T == % ~¢$143D=¢315 RAII5EY
90570154 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 Oth;ma\ Parts
FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCTS BfIE 1 me, B 5E(E5meE 2sq BIFEY
906 |CE24C Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m Othibona\ Parts
3 BB AR 12T 5 7 IS 2 AR B85 20 £, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/2 LR . [E¥EFE 5 /Doc. Nol W30552A-KKC
% BRI .—\skkid%ﬁﬁébw(iﬂ‘li%;ﬂm VDS, Contact s for any item nmrkedJ’A;k’ in pm’jng. 150002020 | pyge. Fig.Draw.No. W30552A-Fig FAT/day of issue 18-Dec—2024






